
RESOLUTION NO. 199Q-~
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO TIm COUNTY GENERAL PURPOSE FUND

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, -=1~9...:::..9.::...0".~...'

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments 1n the 198.2--..2iL
General Purpose Fund Budget,

NOW, TIIEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of
Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the 16th day
of January , 1990 ; tha t:

SECTION 1. The General Purpose Fund is hereby am.•ded as follows:

Fund 141

Acct. - Obj. Account Title
Approved
Budget.

Alilendments
(Inc/Dec)

Amended.
Budget

"34220 Vocational Project
Reserve

$20,015.00 $20,015.00
$20,015.00

-0-

Estimated Expenditures

72300 Vocational Education

72300 730 Equipment 12,800.00 $20,015.00
$20,015.00

$32,815.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of
County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with
this resolution <fee hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolutlon take effect from and
after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread
upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, TillS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY TilE
..,."~"'"FOLLOWING,:MEMBERS~ OF-If.THE)WEAKLEY; COUNTY" BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS: ;.'·il~F:'):'~;i'~~lH11?!'"m;:-t".ji~~!i3.\i.J

~ }i," U'E"'" "(:2;:::;;~:'7l:Z~'?"""~':"~~
~NOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

Chairman, Budget Committee

Motion made by Commissioner Charles Culver that the foregoing amendment
be approved. Seconded by Commissioner V. J.Shanklin . Upon being pue to a
roll call vote, motion carried

ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:

/ ~"'lP ~-...J' c.1'&t' ;!;>~~-" .y

ExecutiveFaye Butts, County Clerk

7Y&


